SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH
SUPER PRO Elimination Resuits 11/JUN/2018

e S :E :E:EEE:EEEE:EEEEE: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

" WINNERS of each pair appear First

SUPER o FRAN CICCO HAVERTOWN PA 86 DAYTONA 007 8.75 8.787 154.51

112 SUPER o RICHARD HORNBERGERSTOWE PA 015 873 8.770 151.12
V112 SUPER o BRIAN VOLLMANII  MUNCY PA 001 773 7.773 164.01
W170 5.90 o BILL HACKER FAIRLESS HILLSPA 70 CHEVY NOVA’ 012 909 9163 144.43
112N SUPER o MIKE BARBER DOUGLASSVILLE PA 017 970 9716 136.83
G137 SUPER o RAY GALIE HAVERTOWN PA 88’ LEBARON 056 831 8339 168.79
229 SUPER o EARL SHAFER COATESVILLE PA 66 CHEVY Ii 013  9.58 9.605 138.41
1456 SUPER o TED MEYLE CHALFONT PA 60 CHEVY WAGON 089 1151 11.526 115.69
1423 SUPER o STEPHEN SOGGY DUNNPOTTSTOWN PA 68 CAMARO 039 9.81 9.867 124.58
1321 SUPER o MATTRYAN SELLERSVILLE PA 68" MUSTANG 039  10.10 10.210 121.41
1599 SUPER o MARQUES MCCLURE LIMERICK PA 81 MALIBU 009 7.62 7.643 175.32
1008 SUPER o MARTIN FLEGAL EPHRATA PA 1998 foul -016 9.19 9.193 146.08
D189 SUPER o DAN SMITH MORGANTOWN PA 89 BERETTA 029 9.52 9529 138,51
157] SUPER o ROBERT SMITH WEST CHESTER PA 027  10.32 10.338 126.99
166M SUPER o CHUCK KOENIG BENSALEM PA 71 VEGA 018  8.90 8916 143.02
112H SUPER o ANDREW KONEFAL  BRISTOL PA CRESSMAN 021  7.81 7.854 169.98
168] SUPER o JOHN SHEAFFER I WILLOW STREETPA 92 510 017  11.51 11.563 111.68
1009 SUPER o DUKE RONEY BROOMHIL PA 1967 NOVA 086 10.26 10.354 129.08
164C SUPER o MARK BEIDEMAN PARKESBURG PA 94 QUAY DRAGSTER 010 7.95 7984 166.93
1144 SUPER o SEAN ROGERS PA 1978 CHEY foul -074 9.55 10.684 117.00
T10K SUPER o LANCE L KREIGER DOVER PA 67 CORVETTE 024 8.18 8211 162.67
1482 BI 0 SCOTT SMITH BIRDSBORO PA 80 MONZA 052 11.59 11.627 116.65
W117 SUPER o WALLACE WILLIAMS AMBLER PA 91 CHEVY CAMARO 056 9.66 9.695 130.38
292 SUPER o DAVID QUINTER POTTSTOWN PA 086  10.75 10.802 124.28
191F SUPER o NATHAN BEIDMAN  PARKESBURG PA 016 11.91 11.942 110.41
1146 SUPER o TERRY SACKS 67 CAMARO 039  10.90 10.955 123.29
J1955 SUPER o JOHN ANDERSON IVYLAND 55 CHEVY 006 10.21 10.229 133.24
159M SUPER o JOHN MCCLURE POTTSTOWN PA 88 510 foul -.006 10.04 10.084 133.72
H136 SUPER o KURT HOLLARY WHITEHALL 009 9.88 9.886 128.47
H117 BI 0o DAMON HURLEY COLUMBUS NJ 68 NOVA 074 8.82 8.837 151.78
170C SUPER o LANNY WERLEY LEESPORT PA 009 8.88 8.904 150.95
192  SUPER o JESSE ALBERTS BERNVILLE PA 12 RACECRAFT 045 7.65 7.648 167.34

N177 SUPER o STEVELONG LINTHICUM MD 70 MUSTANG 011 1073 10.796 123.22
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RON REBER

BROCK MOSHIER
TED RITCHE

WILLIAM GILL
DON GARLOFF

ALAN CARR
BARRY SAUDER

DOUG MARTIN
JOE SORIANO

DENNY PARISIAN
WILLARD PUSEY JR

DERRICK FOX

ANNVILLE PA

REINHOLDS PA
COLLEGEVILLE PA

LANGHORN PA
LITITZ PA

POTTSTOWN PA
EPHRATA PA

COATESVILLE PA
GLENOLDEN PA

COATESVILLE PA

M

DILLAN SCHINDEWOLF HORSHAM BPA

DENNIS HELMAN
ROY HALL

RANDY KRAUISE
JARED HORN

BRENT NOVITSKY
RAY BARLOW

NICK DANIELS
GLENN QUINN

MIKE NESSINGER
DOC DOUGHERTY

JOE MEALEY
SEAN SERRA

GARY SASSAMAN
SEAN GILMORE

ROY KINSLOW
JOE SALUTA

RICHARD FOX
JILLIAN WEINREICH

DON MATTSON
PHILIP MOLLICHELLA

RICK TERKOWSKI
KEVIN ROBB

MATTHEW SMITH
JENNIFER WILLING

CHRIS BEALER
MIKE NOVITSKY

SCOTT LORISH

NORRISTOWN PA
EMMAUS PA

OREFIELD PA
COOPERSBURG PA

SLATTINGTON PA
PEACH BOTTOM PA

WEST CHESTER

CONSHOHOCKLA PA 68 GMC

STEVENS

HAVERTOWN PA

MOHNTON PA

COLLEGEVILLE PA
FAIRLESS HILLS PA

STOCKTON NJ
ALLENTOWN PA

KING OF PRUSSIA PA
SHRELUSBURYV PA

DENVER PA

WESR CHESTER

DENVER PA

PENNSBURG PA

DOUGLASVILLE PA
SLATINGTON PA

CENTER VALLEY PA

00 CRESSMAN .036
71 VEGA 012
2014 PREESION 044
91 S&xW DRAGSTER .002
70 CHEVELLE .054
03 UNDERCOVER 011
72 NOVA foul -.025
67 CHEVY II 036
34 ROADSTER .001
013

32’ BANTAM 028
05 DRAGSTER .001
foul -.008

06 MILLER 046
83 FIREBIRD 000
06 DRAGSTER .008
032

84 TRANS AP .055
96 MUSTANG .070
09 RACE TEC .035
152

64 NOVA .099
94 QUAY .157
00 CAMARO 016
011

05 saw .018
02 UNDERCOVER .041
.005

69 NOVA .044
57 CHEVY .006
foul -.002

84 CAMARO .000
foul -.010

.005

12 MILLER .021
.031

99 SaWw .002
69 CHEV CAMARO .028
2018 NDF .028
DRAGSTER .014

7.78

2.01
6.89

7.90
9.01

7.65
10.63

10.38

10.37

8.69

7.50
7.44

7.52
10.24

7.83
10.50

10.06
9.81

7.57
9.68

2.90
8.01

7.63
7.52

7.47
7.32

9.45
8.12

8.48
11.76

11.23
7.11

7.52
7.45

10.99
7.50

10.44
7.55

7.52

7.833

9.012
6.905

7.910
92.018

7.682
10.671

10.562

172.23

149.00
195.19

161.13
150.20

174.44
125.51

108.41

BROKE

10.383
8.658

7.466
7.422

7.524
10.228

7.857
10.516

10.086
9.867

7.695
10.102

9.956
7.992

7.639
7.534

7.518
7.351

9.473
8.162

8.481
11.728

11.237
7.163

7.523
7.463

11.055
7.953

10.519
7.651

7.528

126.20
145.13

176.60
180.89

179.35
131.25

163.71
128.38

128.82
128.48

147.78
140.11

135.00
161.56

175.34
174.17

168.91
182.48

137.36
174.01

158.04
98.44

120.37
187.16

176.86
179.06

118.02
157.30

127.37
166.17

176.35



171 SUPER o DAVID BATCHELOR LEBANON PA 14 Saw

1559 SUPER o BOB HICKEY POTTSTOWN PA 08’ SW DRAGSTER
B125 SUPER o RICHARD ROGGE EAST NORRITON PA DRAGSTER

1536 SUPER o ALAN ROBINSON HONEYBROOK PA 01 ROBINSON
1736 SUPER o RON RIEGEL FAIRLESS HILLS 68 CAMARO
164P SUPER o MATT PIZOLATO WALNUTPONT PA 97 PROSTART
106B SUPER o KRAZY ED FOLEY WARMISTER PA 2014 FORD MUSTANG
155V o JAY HELMAN NORRISTOWN PA

131T SUPER o SHAYNE BECK NARVON PA

J180 0 TERRY NEWMAN POTTSTOWN PA

155B SUPER o DAWN HELMAN NORRISTOWN PA 84 BLAZER

138Z SUPER o DAVID GERHART REINHOLDS PA 38 CHEVY

X181 SUPER o JOE DEDRICK BALLY PA 68 CAMARO
R141 SUPER o KYLE ROBB DENVER PA 66 CHEVY I

722 SUPER o ANDY PERCELL BARTO PA

Wi122 SUPER o DAN WELLEIGH 70 AMX

1845 SUPER o BOB HARNSBERGER MALVERN PA 1969 CAMARO
1313 Bi o JAKE KNARR BOYERTOWN PA 68 CAMARO
L155 SUPER o ROBERT J. REINERT JR. ALLENTOWN PA

1409 B1 o JASON AMEY WALNUTPORT PA

X147 SUPER o JED KNARR POTTSTOWN PA

1971 SUPER o JAY HECKMAN ELIZABETH PA

M166 SUPER o RON MELLINGER NARVON PA 95 BERETTA

1137 SUPER o RICHARD RICE FALLSINGTOJNPA  5-10

K142 SUPER o KEVIN KERSHNER NAZARETH PA

1022 SUPER o SHANE SWIEGART MOHNTON PA 71 DEMON

U812 SUPER o ED RACIS WEST LAWN PA 93 CORVETTE
5373 SUPER o MICHAEL SHUPP LEHIGHTON PA 69 CHEVELLE
E168 SUPER o BILL CARROLL POTTSTOWN PA 02 RACETECH
K198 SUPER o KAITLYN KRAUSE OREFILED PA

Single
HEINIIROUND 2 imimnasansonninnn R H I HE

1894 SUPER o FRAN CICCO HAVERTOWN PA 86 DAYTONA
1423 SUPER o STEPHEN SOGGY DUNNPOTTSTOWN PA 68 CAMARO
155v 0 JAY HELMAN NORRISTOWN PA

5373 SUPER o MICHAEL SHUPP LEHIGHTON PA 69 CHEVELLE
J1955 SUPER o JOHN ANDERSON IVYLAND 55 CHEVY

Wi122 SUPER o DAN WELLEIGH 70 AMX

D189 SUPER o DAN SMITH MORGANTOWN PA 89 BERETTA

B110 SUPER o CHRIS BEALER DOUGLASVILLEPA 69 CHEV CAMARO

foul -.013

.001
.051

.018
.012

.040
foul -.007

.042
.019

foul -.001
foul -.007

.001
foul -.032

042
101

.013
foul -.094

.048
.040

011
.056

foul -.004
foul -1.224

012
foul -.014

.057
011

014
.008

.027

foul -.011

029
.055

.054
006

.021
foul -.010

047

7.06

7.37
7.54

7.38
7.13

7.07
6.76

7.77
8.04

10.18
10.41

9.62
9.07

9.79
9.65

10.64
8.84

9.32
10.23

8.07
9.75

7.28
7.57

8.34
9.22

9.53
10.42

9.42
7.70

11.78

10.21
10.63

9.50
10.46

7.088

7.436
7.603

7.403
7.162

7.058
14.073

7.756
8.004

10.162
10.446

9.593
9.096

9.804
9.646

10.623
8.892

9.338
10.258

8.147
9.875

7.278
8.950

8.350
9.339

9.518
10.406

9.449
7.699

11.823

10.211
10.686

9.504
10.407

192,52

175.73
175.98

180.86
189.20

190.32
62.28

173.01
158.00

130.95
128.33

138.64
152.30

128.32
139.46

118.77
151.24

146.34
129.70

148.54
138.41

184.42
180.52

161.42
126.87

136.59
124.76

140.69
149.48

113.56

155.02
132.09

168.68
140.87

133.50
111.89

138.98
129.75
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MIKE BARBER
CHUCK KOENIG

EARL SHAFER
MARK BEIDEMAN

JOHN SHEAFFER 1l
MARQUES MCCLURE

LANNY WERLEY
KURT HOLLARY

BRENT NOVITSKY
BROCK MOSHIER

NICK DANIELS
RICHARD FOX

WILLIAM GILL
LANCE L KREIGER

DENNY PARISIAN
GARY SASSAMAN

DERRICK FOX
ALAN CARR

SHANE SWIEGART
JAY HECKMAN

JOE MEALEY
MIKE NESSINGER

KYLE ROBB
DON MATTSON

RICK TERKOWSKI
RANDY KRAUSE

JAKE KNARR
DENNIS HELMAN

ROY KINSLOW
KAITLYN KRAUSE

SCOTT LORISH
NATHAN BEIDMAN

BOB HICKEY
DOUG MARTIN

MATTHEW SMITH
ALAN ROBINSON

JASON AMEY
STEVE LONG

DAVID GERHART
MATT PIZOLATO

DOUGLASSVILLE PA
BENSALEM PA

COATESVILLE PA
PARKESBURG PA

WILLOW STREET PA
LIMERICK PA

LEESPORT PA
WHITEHALL

SLATTINGTON PA
REINHOLDS PA

WEST CHESTER
KING OF PRUSSIA PA

LANGHORN PA

DOVER PA

COLLEGEVILLE PA

M
POTTSTOWN PA

MOHNTON PA

ELIZABETH PA

STEVENS

DENVER PA

DENVER PA

OREFIELD PA

BOYERTOWN PA
NORRISTOWN PA

STOCKTON NJ
OREFILED PA

CENTER VALLEY PA
PARKESBURG PA

POTTSTOWN PA

COATESVILLE PA

HONEYBROOK PA

WALNUTPORT PA
LINTHICUM MD

REINHOLDS PA
WALNUTPONT PA

013

71 VEGA .018
66 CHEVY Il 012
94 QUAY DRAGSTER 027
92 510 014
81 MALIBU 046
033

foul -.001

84 TRANS AP .028
71 VEGA foul -.004
09 RACE TEC .001
57 CHEVY .013
91 S&tW DRAGSTER .033
67 CORVETTE 036
019

05 saw 031
05 DRAGSTER .003
03 UNDERCOVER 010
71 DEMON .012
.030

00 CAMARO .001
64 NOVA foul -.011
66 CHEVY Il 031
84 CAMARO 036
019

06 DRAGSTER foul -.010
68 CAMARO .050
06 MILLER 011
021

.040

DRAGSTER .041
foul -.004

08’ SW DRAGSTER .009
67 CHEVY 1l 069
006

01 ROBINSON .010
.003

70 MUSTANG 044
38 CHEVY 011
97 PROSTART 024

9.72
8.89

9.58
7.98

11.50
7.62

8.89
9.88

10.07
9.02

7.57
8.48

7.89
8.20

10.35
7.47

7.48
7.67

9.51
7.28

7.61
9.91

9.79
11.24

7.52
7.83

9.31
7.52

9.44
11.76

7.52
11.92

7.37
10.39

11.02
7.38

8.06
10.73

9.57
7.06

92.727
8.850

9.587
7.972

11.515
7.646

8.965
13.798

10.058
9.018

7.623
8.569

7.910
8.184

10.383
7.498

7.499
7.664

9.51¢9
7.258

8.920
92.910

9.770
11.212

7.514
7.856

2.310
7.514

2.449
11.841

7.530
12.027

7.395
10.416

11.041
7.428

8.104
10.775

9.574
7.077

133.58
145.50

139.46
161.77

113.70
168.28

133.95
64.31

133.71
150.35

166.01
157.43

167.93
163.22

128.66
174.87

167.26
175.37

138.20
183.12

104.81
136.32

132.78
118.53

176.58
169.59

146.46
173.65

135.02
104.43

176.24
100.42

178.52
118.23

116.89
180.86

152.71
124.14

140.30
189.79



D189
J1955

155v
117

1211
197N

1022
L112

1409
1313

1382
180Y

1559
1262

K107
J180

R141
2157

VI1i2

o TERRY NEWMAN
SUPER o RICHARD RICE
SUPER o BRIAN VOLLMAN II
SUPER o WALLACE WILLIAMS

ROUND 3 sfstsesiazzizzsniziizz

SUPER o MIKE BARBER
SUPER o FRAN CICCO
SUPER o LANNY WERLEY
SUPER o JOHN SHEAFFER II
SUPER o RICK TERKOWSKI
SUPER o EARL SHAFER
SUPER o DAN SMITH
SUPER o JOHN ANDERSON

o JAY HELMAN
SUPER o WILLIAM GILL
SUPER o DERRICK FOX
SUPER o BRENT NOVITSKY
SUPER o SHANE SWIEGART
SUPER o DENNY PARISIAN
Bi o JASON AMEY
B1 0o JAKE KNARR
SUPER o DAVID GERHART
SUPER o NICK DANIELS
SUPER o BOB HICKEY
SUPER o SCOTT LORISH
SUPER o ROY KINSLOW

o TERRY NEWMAN
SUPER o KYLE ROBB
SUPER o MATTHEW SMITH
SUPER o BRIAN VOLLMAN [

Single

POTTSTOWN PA
FALLSINGTOJN PA

MUNCY PA
AMBLER PA
DOUGLASSVILLE PA
HAVERTOWN PA
LEESPORT PA
WILLOW STREET PA

COATESVILLE PA

MORGANTOWN PA
IVYLAND

NORRISTOWN PA
LANGHORN PA

M
SLATTINGTON PA

MOHNTON PA

WALNUTPORT PA

BOYERTOWN PA

REINHOLDS PA
WEST CHESTER

POTTSTOWN PA
CENTER VALLEY PA

STOCKTON NJ
POTTSTOWN PA

DENVER PA

MUNCY PA

5-10

91 CHEVY CAMARO

86 DAYTONA

92510

66 CHEVY I

89 BERETTA

55 CHEVY

91 S&W DRAGSTER

05 DRAGSTER
84 TRANS AP

71 DEMON

68 CAMARO

38 CHEVY
09 RACE TEC

08’ SW DRAGSTER
DRAGSTER

66 CHEVY Il

.010
.002

.015
foul -033

031
044

012
019

.027
.023

024
.044

.020
.059

026
.052

.032
041

044
093

026
foul -.001

.051
foul -.038

foul -.007

9.70
8.76

8.88
11,51

7.51
9.58

9.50
10.19

7.77
7.91

7.46
10.07

9.51
10.38

8.06
9.31

9.57
7.59

7.38
7.53

9.42
10.16

9.78
11.02

7.75

10.176
8.338

7.743
9.643

9.725

8.786

8.899
11.546

7.546
9.625

9.534
10.268

7.793
7.906

7.481
10.055

9.562
10.404

8.108
9.337

9.568
7.579

7.409
7.561

9.445
10.187

9.772
11.055

7.733

129.43
158.24

169.74
141.25

134.06
128.44

154.12
145.99

138.37
172.01

178.31
175.00

141.46
130.44

131.91
118.30

170.11



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH
PRO ELIMINATOR Elimination Results

11/JUN/2018

i Compulink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

178F
D189

195
060

L155
292

1008
345

1067
071

191F
R115

1482
D465

108]
531X

1938
073

N177
131

144
K151

7777
K142

1456

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

ROUND 1:

0

BRANDON WENTZEL
JOHN E GRATER

JOE DEDRICK\
ANDY PURCELL

ERIN THIMM
LEEANN ORMSBEE

FRANK MAFFIORE
DAVE RASER

EVERETT FOLEY
DAN SMITH

JESSE ALBERTS
JAY FITTS

ROBERT REINNERT
DAVE QUINTER

MARTIN FLEGAL
GENE KELLY

GREG EACHUS
RUSSELL THOMPSON

NATHAN BEIDEMAN
BOB ORMSBEE

SCOTT SMITH
DAVE HESS

DOUG MARTIN
BUCK MARKIEWICZ

MIKE LICATA
WAYNE BUCKWALTER

STEVE LONG
MICK PERONI

DENNY RENNINGER
MARK KETTERER

TED ZANA
KEVIN KERSHNER

TED MEYLE

LAURELDALE PA
ZIEGLERVILLE PA

BALLY PA
BARTO PA

MOHNTON PA
HARRISBURG PA

MONROE TWP NJ
OXFORD PA

PERKESIE PA
MORGANTOWN PA

BERNVILLE PA
DOUGLASVILLE PA

ALLENTOWN PA
POTTSTOWN PA

EPHRATA PA
POTTSTOWN PA

HONEYBROOK PA
EPHRATA PA

PARKESBURG PA
HARRISBURG PA

BIRDSBORO PA
COATESVILLE PA
READING PA

BLUE POINT NY
CHRISTIANA PA

LINTHICUM
POTTSTOWN PA

LEESPORT PA
SELLERSVILLE PA

READING PA

CHALFONT PA

01 PONTIAC T/A
70 TORINO

68 CAMARO

41 WILLYS

79 CORVETTE

96 BUICK ROADMAST
84 FORD LTD

89 BERETTA

94
87 MUSTANG

85 CAMARO
66 MUSTANG

98 510
98’ CORVETTE

74 VEGA
71 OLDS

86 MONTE CARLO
67 CAMARO

80 MONZA
CHEV TK

67 CHEVY Il
68 FIREBIRD

38 CHEVY
73 CAMARO

70 MUSTANG
68 CAMARO

63 CORVETTE
69 CHEVELLE

87 DAKOTA

60 CHEV WAGON

.023
.100

.049
.018

019
.021

.038

foul -.001
.021
foul -.011

014
119

.095
foul -.099

015
foul -.003
.042
013

.005
.070

.028
.034

.037
.051

028
foul -.001

017

foul -.020

.030

11.55
11.50

9.06
9.58

10.27
12.14

14.99
13.30

10.57
9.52

10.88
11.52

10.22
10.76

9.18
11.93

9.64
13.46

11.91
11.61

11.61
11.54

10.41
11.80

92.06
10.82

10.72
10.65

12.38
9.62

11.26
9.17

11.50

11.614
11.550

9.162
9.652

10.341
12.188

14.995
13.392

10.587
9.513

10.863
11.505

10.219
10.749

9.283
11.970

9.705
13.444

11.897
11.658

11.635
11.612

10.446
11.787

9.082
10.809

10.789
10.732

12.377
9.656

11.229
9.264

11.522




179X

157]
224

190
w117

V108
1423

H198
L112

228
1483

727
172Y

193P
168]

1280
1039

273
831F

K198
194

H136
7157

183B
M101

R144
1698

L134
119

E127
J106

J180
198C

D115
269

217
M138

J121
613A

X119

PRO

PRO

B2

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

TINA ORTH-LEISEY

ROBERT SMITH
DAVE MACLAY

ROBERT EMLIKIAN
WALLACE WILLIAMS

DON GARLOFF

MYERSTOWN PA

STEPHEN SOGGY DUNNPOTTSTOWN PA

THOMAS HARHART
DENNY PARISAN

WILLIAM CUMMINGS

DAN SMITH SR
JASON KEMP
PAUL MELHALDO
JT SHEAFFER

ADAM WERNER

CHARLES AUGUSTINE

RICH PENNINGTON
PHILLIP FEGER

KAITLYN KRAUSE
RICH SMITH

KURT HOLLAND
MATTHEW SMITH

BROCK MOSHIER
BRENT MILES

CURT RUBENDALL
RAY BARLOW

LINDZEY HOLZMAN
JOHN SNYDER

GREG BARADGIE
JAYME COLON

TERRY NEIMAN
ROY HALL

MIKE NESSINGER

WESWT CHESTER PA
LANSDALE PA 73 SCAMP
HUNTINGTON VALLECAMARO
AMBLER PA 91 CAMARO
LITITZ PA 70 CHEVELLE

68 CAMARO
ELYSBURG PA 62 IMPALA
PHOENIXVILLEPA  MONZA
GLENMOORE PA 90 MUSTANG
DOUGLASVILLEPA 79 MALIBU
ALLENTOWN PA 71 CHARGER
BLUE POINT NY 65 NOVA
PEAQUEA PA 92 CHEVY S10
READING PA 81 EL CAMINO
KUTSTOWN PA 71 DODGE DART
BARTO PA 68 CUDA
READING PA 14 MUSTANG GT
OREFIELD PA
GILBERTSVILLE PA
WHITEHALL PA 79 CAMARO
COATESVILLE PA 70 ELCAMINO
REINHOLDS PA 71 VEGA
HONEY BROOK PA 01 5-10
EAGLEVILLE PA 67 FORD MUSTANG
PEACH BOTTOM PA 96 MUSTANG

ROBESONIA PA
SINKING SPRINGS PA

POTTSTOWN PA
READING PA

POTTSTOWN PA
EMMALUS PA

STEVENS PA

TONY NIMMERICHTER READING PA

MIKE GREINER JR

MANHEIM PA

MATT MONTGOMERY COATESVILLE PA

BUTCH WEINVEICH

BALTIMORE MD

ROB "SAMURAI" SNYDPRNKING SPRING PA

89 FORD MUSTANG
75 GRENADA

69 NOVA
68 CAMARO

68 NOVA
PONTIAC FIRE

64 NOVA
81 MALIBU

70 CHEVELLE
70 BARRACUDA

75 FORD GRANADA

.052

.031
.106

.024
032

.006
.030

.040
045

046
.060

047
foul -.021

.041
foul -.024

.059
.208

.038
.007

.045
foul -.006

.004
.026

.008
foul -.007

.031
foul -.055

28.300
foul -.090

.038
foul -.016

.020
.043

.007
foul -.014

.028
foul -.001

.01¢9
315

.033

9.16

10.30
13.20

9.75
9.64

9.00
9.81

14.31
10.39

11.94
11.95

12.80
9.68

9.48
11.50

12.01
11.58

9.69
12.38

11.83
13.82

9.88
11.03

92.03
9.09

10.22

9.80

10.28

10.98
9.48

10.20
10.26

9.90
10.34

2.66
12.15

11.77
11.10

12.50

9.178 144.26

109.72
97.10

10.464
13.522

9.770
92.669

139.75
141.03

144.24
131.06

92.023
9.818

94.21
124.48

14.323
10.380

11.952
12.011

104.23
107.32

105.78
137.39

12.816
9.705

140.20
107.50

9.548
11.534

12.100
11.614

99.25
117.68

130.91
117.22

9.718
12.471

114.63
99.31

11.844
13.752

129.00
118.99

9.892
11.014

150.15
148.10

2.018
9.111

130.29
137.51

10.218
9.811

BROKE
10.534 119.45

120.05
141.37

11.037
9.514

127.45
130.66

10.198
10.248

9.910
10.405

135.67
127.47

9.705
12.184

138.56
109.48

11.821
11.151

92.06
125.32

12.535 108.98



B157 PRO o FASTEDDIEBEIDLER HATFIELD PA
1313 PRO o JAKEKNARR BOYERTOWN PA
W122 PRO o DAN WALLEIGH READING PA
147V PRO o MICHAEL VANDENHEUELKTON MD
1146 PRO o TERRY SACKS ZIEGLERSVILLE PA
X113 PRO o DAVID SCIARRETTA  HONEYBROOK PA
2113 PRO o RANDY SNIDER SR SELLERSVILLE PA
1166 PRO o BILL MOORE WEST CHESTER PA
M172 PRO o WALTER MORGAN CLARKS SUMMIT PA
1288 PRO 0 PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRING PA
H166 PRO o JOEMCLAUGHLIN POTTSTOWN PA
C190 PRO o JOHN CRUTCHFIELD NORTHEAST MD
286 PRO o JOEGRIPPO ELVERSON PA
X147 PRO o JED KNARR POTTSTOWN PA
76 PRO o MIKE MOWDAY HONEY BROOK PA
R141 PRO o KYLEROBB DENVER PA
U812 PRO o EDRACIS WEST LAWN PA
N196 PRO o ROBHOCHMILLER WHITEHALL PA
1022 PRO o SHANE SWEIGART MOHNTON PA
M157 PRO o ANDY ANDERSON YORK PA
L125 PRO o BRENTLONG CENTER VALLEY PA
1802 PRO o VINNY BRANCA NORRISTOWN PA
5373 PRO o MICHAEL SHUPP LEIGHTON PA
178X PRO o BRET SCHLICHTIG
B110 PRO o CHRIS BEALER DOUGLASSVILLE PA
163Z PRO o CHARLES BROADBELT COATESVILLE PA
57 PRO o DENNIS GERHART REINHELD PA
1711 PRO o KENSTYER NARVON PA
141X PRO o PAUL THIMM JR MOHNTON PA
1233 PRO o JOHN SEIVERLING BETHEL PA
N172 PRO o DEBBIE BOYER YORK PA
HHIENI ROUND 2 i : :
1008 PRO o MARTIN FLEGAL EPHRATA PA
1938 PRO o MIKELICATA BLUE POINT NY
X181 PRO o JOE DEDRICK\ BALLY PA
L155 PRO o ROBERT REINNERT ALLENTOWN PA
108] PRO o DOUG MARTIN COATESVILLE PA
727 PRO o JASON KEMP ALLENTOWN PA
157) PRO o ROBERT SMITH WESWT CHESTER PA
1166 PRO o BILL MOORE WEST CHESTER PA

93 MUSTANG

70 AMX

81 OLDS CUTLASS

67 CAMARO

70 PONTIAC GTO
70 DODGE DART

69 COUGAR
69 CAMARO

80 MALIBU
80 MALIBU

82 BUICK

70 MUSTNAG

90 MUSTANG

66 CHEVY I
93 CORVETTE

75 NOVA
70 NOVA

71 DODGE
73 DUSTER

67 FIREBIRD

69 CHEVELLE

69 CAMARO

73 VEGA
57 CHEVY

69 CAMARO
62 NOVA

71 NOVA

38 CHEVY

68 CAMARO
85 CAMARO

67 CHEVY Il
71 CHARGER

69 COUGAR

.040

.002
foul -.011

.035
054

.000
094

.007
foul -.019

.022
.015

foul -.008
foul -.019

016
016

041
foul -.006

.015
foul -.007

.027
foul -.012

.079
foul -.099

.047
015

foul -.032
foul

012
.038

016
.052

.010
.042

11.97

9.30
10.63

11.76
10.95

11.55
11.90

9.31
10.12

11.51
12.74

9.20
10.24

10.07
10.88

9.77
10.43

9.02
9.51

10.20
12.13

9.95
.42

9.46
10.44

10.55

10.41
12.81

10.32
9.31

12.025

9.321
10.626

11.759
10.906

11.631
11.920

9.316
10.183

11.545
12.807

9.234
10.279

10.077
10.907

9.776
10.410

9.065
9.537

10.179
12.144

10.002
9.492

9.464
10.439

10.619

112.48

146.37
121.99

111.79
123.18

107.83
106.79

136.86
130.97

111.74
104.57

145.56
129.10

129.47
126.07

133.71
130.76

146.97
138.07

130.87
109.71

137.65
140.56

141.79
128.11

125.53

BROKE

12.590
9.302

9.057
12.636

9.351
9.227

9.103
10.238

10.398
12.765

10.331
9.285

105.14
144.78

151.90
107.39

127.94
146.83

147.21
128.41

116.04
106.01

126.77
139.86



193p
1482

183B
1313

H136
X147

144
V108

195
D115
1456

273
228

1280
R144

147V
W140

R141
J180

E127
K198

1802
1067

178X
191F

H198
T148

1288
1233

X119
1711

7777
217

C190
178F

N177
190

L134
N196

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

PRO
PRO

PAUL MELHALDO
SCOTT SMITH

BROCK MOSHIER
JAKE KNARR

KURT HOLLAND
JED KNARR

DENNY RENNINGER
DON GARLOFF

JESSE ALBERTS
FRANK MAFFIORE

MIKE NESSINGER
TED MEYLE

RICH PENNINGTON
WILLIAM CUMMINGS

ADAM WERNER
CURT RUBENDALL

MICHAEL VANDENHEUELKTON MD

BRANDON WENTZEL

KYLE ROBB
TERRY NEIMAN

GREG BARADGIE
KAITLYN KRAUSE

VINNY BRANCA
GREG EACHUS

BRET SCHLICHTIG
NATHAN BEIDEMAN

THOMAS HARHART
ERIN THIMM

PAUL WERNER
JOHN SEIVERLING

ROB "SAMURALI" SNYDBRANKING SPRING PA

KEN STYER

TED ZANA
MIKE GREINER JR

JOHN CRUTCHFIELD
EVERETT FOLEY

STEVE LONG
ROBERT EMLIKIAN

LINDZEY HOLZMAN
ROB HOCHMILLER

BLUE POINT NY 65 NOVA 211
BIRDSBORO PA 80 MONZA 045
REINHOLDS PA 71 VEGA 018
BOYERTOWN PA foul -.020
WHITEHALL PA 79 CAMARO .023
POTTSTOWN PA 015
LEESPORT PA 63 CORVETTE .014
LITITZ PA 70 CHEVELLE .007
BERNVILLE PA 94 027
MONROE TWP NJ 96 BUICK ROADMAST .079
STEVENS PA 64 NOVA 143
CHALFONT PA 60 CHEV WAGON foul -.014
BARTO PA 68 CUDA .014
GLENMOORE PA 90 MUSTANG foul -.083
READING PA 81 EL CAMINO .024
EAGLEVILLE PA 67 FORD MUSTANG .034
81 OLDS CUTLASS .022

LAURELDALE PA 01 PONTIAC T/A .003
DENVER PA 66 CHEVY Il .005
POTTSTOWN PA 68 NOVA .018
POTTSTOWN PA 69 NOVA 033
OREFIELD PA .048
NORRISTOWN PA 67 FIREBIRD 014
HONEYBROOK PA 74 VEGA .08¢9
.045

PARKESBURG PA 86 MONTE CARLO foul -.006
ELYSBURG PA 62 IMPALA .005
MOHNTON PA .018
SINKING SPRING PA 80 MALIBU .025
BETHEL PA 71 NOVA .054
75 FORD GRANADA .023

NARVON PA 69 CAMARO .155
READING PA 87 DAKOTA .031
MANHEIM PA 70 CHEVELLE .003
NORTHEAST MD 82 BUICK 017
PERKESIE PA foul -.039
LINTHICUM 70 MUSTANG .043
HUNTINGTON VALLECRMARO foul -.021
ROBESONIA PA 89 FORD MUSTANG .022
WHITEHALL PA 75 NOVA 069

2.49
11.64

9.02
9.37

9.88
9.85

12.37
9.03

10.85
14,98

9.90
11.49

9.68
11.84

12.03
10.22

11.77
11.55

9.79
10.16

11.03
11.84

10.02
9.68

9.45
11.91

14.26
10.27

11.51
9.01

12.54
12.52

11.22
9.67

9.23
10.56

10.74
2.75

13.35
9.06

9.561
11.606

9.020
9.343

9.939
9.966

12.378
9.002

10.892
14.948

9.922
11.519

9.686
11.957

12.047
10.202

11.770
11.569

9.798
10.163

11.027
11.807

10.093
9.692

9.574
11.936

14.258
10.262

11.533
9.007

12.638
12.545

11.244
9.734

9.216
10.613

10.746
9.771

13.396
9.031

140.46
109.70

150.06
137.62

123.63
135.88

106.77
148.20

116.03
91.54

136.21
116.55

139.56
116.31

107.76
125.25

108.24
115.47

131.11
130.66

118.00
113.10

128.57
131.01

120.27
113.70

94.32
124.65

113.80
146.19

100.25
105.65

116.73
138.20

145.99
127.59

125.10
140.04

97.76
148.02



163Z PRO o CHARLES BROADBELT COATESVILLE PA 73 VEGA 084 10.58 10.590 126.07

J121 PRO o BUTCH WEINVEICH BALTIMORE MD 031 1174 11.737 98.26
X113 PRO o DAVID SCIARRETTA HONEYBROOK PA 70 PONTIAC GTO .000 11.54 11.540 113.52
MI157 PRO o ANDY ANDERSON YORK PA 71 DODGE 057 10.20 10.162 117.51

HIEHEIE ROUND 3 i sanny i EEH R HHEHERE
7777 PRO o TED ZANA READING PA 87 DAKOTA 002 11.25 11.301 116.23
E127 PRO o GREG BARADGIE POTTSTOWN PA 69 NOVA .038 1099 11.026 119.90
144 PRO o DENNY RENNINGER  LEESPORT PA 63 CORVETTE 017  12.35 12.412 108.98
193 PRO o PAUL MELHALDO BLUE POINT NY 65 NOVA 013 950 9.494 138.98
1838 PRO 0 BROCK MOSHIER REINHOLDS PA 71 VEGA 013 9.02 9.033 147.65
157] PRO o ROBERT SMITH WESWT CHESTER PA 004 10.32 10.348 124.49
R141 PRO o KYLEROBB DENVER PA 66 CHEVY Ii 046 9.77 9779 133.24
1008 PRO o MARTIN FLEGAL EPHRATA PA 98 510 026 923 9.263 137.12
H136 PRO o KURT HOLLAND WHITEHALL PA 79 CAMARO 029 988 9937 129.08
D115 PRO o MIKE NESSINGER STEVENS PA 64 NOVA 079 991 9.956 135.32
147V PRO o MICHAEL VANDENHEUELKTON MD 81 OLDS CUTLASS 025 11.75 11.760 112.61
273 PRO o RICHPENNINGTON BARTO PA 68 CUDA 014 9.8 9.705 137.37
195 PRO o  JESSE ALBERTS BERNVILLE PA 94 012 10.91 10.950 116.95
1802 PRO o VINNY BRANCA NORRISTOWN PA 67 FIREBIRD 065 10.00 9.989 136.65
1288 PRO o PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRING PA 80 MALIBU 031 1152 11.516 117.11
X181 PRO o JOE DEDRICK\ BALLY PA 68 CAMARO foul -.010 9.09 9.083 152.42
163Z PRO o CHARLES BROADBELT COATESVILLE PA 73 VEGA 044 10.58 10.639 124.67
N177 PRO o STEVELONG LINTHICUM 70 MUSTANG 085 10.74 10.786 115.12
X119 PRO o ROB "SAMURAI" SNYDERNKING SPRING PA 75 FORD GRANADA 028 12.53 12.562 111.34
108] PRO o DOUG MARTIN COATESVILLE PA 67 CHEVY I 038 10.41 10.466 111.94
C190 PRO o JOHNCRUTCHFIELD NORTHEAST MD 82 BUICK 030 9.21 9.226 14564
L134 PRO o LINDZEY HOLZMAN  ROBESONIA PA 89 FORD MUSTANG foul -.036 13.35 13.456 97.73
1280 PRO o ADAM WERNER READING PA 81 EL CAMINO 003  12.04 12.021 113.37
H198 PRO o THOMAS HARHART  ELYSBURG PA 62 IMPALA fout -.010 14.30 14.307 93.85
X113 PRO o DAVID SCIARRETTA  HONEYBROOK PA 70 PONTIAC GTO 001  11.53 11.572 110.04

178X PRO o BRET SCHLICHTIG 027  9.47 9502 140.77



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH

11/JUN/2018

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

R115
1066

W140
108K

115X
713

E170
224

1456
509

060

115

1967X

727
597X

1483
228

1482
D465

147V
144X

1280
1039

831F
2113

191F
L125

M138
2723

L134
194

X113

ROUND 1

STR o BOB ORMSBEE HARRISBURG PA

0 BENIJAMIN SPOTTS  DOUGLASSVILLE PA
STR 0 BRANDON WENTZEL LALURELDALE PA

0 KELLI WITKOWSKI ELVERSON PA
STR 0 LEE ANN ORMSBEE HARRISBURG PA
STR 0 BOBBECHTEL READING PA
STR o DAVE RASER OXFORD PA
STR o DAVE MACLAY LANSDALE PA
STR o TED MEYLE CHALFONT PA
STR 0 JOHN WILSON HAYMARKET VA
STR o JAYFITTS DOUGLASVILLE PA
STR 0 JOHN LIPPINCOTT ADAMSTOWN PA
STR 0 FRANK MAFFIDRE MONROWE TWP N.J.
STR 0 ALEX MURRAY PARKESBURG PA
STR 0 JASON KEMP ALLENTOWN PA
STR 0 ALLEN BLITTON POTTSTOWN PA
STR o DAN SMITH SR DOUGLASVILLE PA
STR 0  BILL CUMMINGS GLENMOORE PA
STR o SCOTT SMITH BIRDSBORO PA
STR 0 DAVE HESS
B3 0 MICHAEL VANDENHEUREKTON MD
STR 0  ELISE RENNINGER LEESPORT PA
STR o ADAM WERNER READING PA

0 CHARLES AUGUSTINE KUTZTOWN PA
STR o PHIL FEGER READING PA
STR 0 RANDY SNIDER SR. SELLERSVILLE PA
STR 0 NATHAN BEIDEMAN  PARKESBURG PA
STR- o BRENTLONG CENTER VALLEY PA
STR 0 MATT MONTGOMERY COATESVILLE PA
STR 0 ZACH WOLF SOUTHERNPTON PA
STR 0 LINDSEY HOLZMAN-HARDBESONIA PA
STR 0 RICH SMITH GILBERTSVILLE PA
STR 0 DAVE SCIARRETTA HONEYBROOK PA

67 CAMARO .085
2001 PONTIAC .009
01 PONTIAC T/A 034

.058
79 CORVETTE .027
2007 DODGE CARAVAN .018
84 FORD LTD .015
73 SCAMP .147
60 CHEV .002
1972 DODGE 19
87 MUSTANG .067
00 DODGE 125
1996 BUICK ROADMASTER .059
67 DODGE DART .090
71 CHARGER 017
71 NOVA A71
79 MALIBU .008
90 MUSTANG foul -.005
80 MALIBU .057
87 CHEVY TK foul -019
81 OLDS CUTLAS .031
63 CORVETTE 072
81 EL CAMINO .026
71 DART .178
14 MUSTANG GT 074
70 DODGE DART .024
86 MONTE CARLO .035
73 DUSTER 046
70 BARRACUDA .054
1963 foul -.007
89 MUSTANG 076
78 MALIBU foul -.054
70 PONTIAC GTO .030




531X STR 0
J121  STR o
1089 STR 0
H166 STR 0
158 STR 0
5714 STR 0
1711 STR 0
X119 STR 0
B157 STR 0
1288 STR 0
53 B3 0
168 STR 0
F156 STR 0
1371 STR 0
440 STR 0
G184 STR 0
1581 STR 0
Z160 STR 0
1116 STR 0
H198 STR 0

Single

STR 0

BUCK MARKIEWICZ  READING PA
JILLIAN WEINREICH ~ SHREWSBURY PA
KAYLEEN HUMS STOWE PA

JOE MCLAUGHLIN POTTSTOWN PA
DAN GRIPPO MOHNTON PA

JOSH HACK BIRDSBORO PA
JAKE KAROL MOHNTON PA

ROB SNYDER SINKING SPRING PA
FAST EDDIE BEIDLER ~ HATFIELD PA

PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRINGS PA

MICHAEL CARD

FAIRLESS HILLS PA

JIM BUTLER PERKIOMENVILLE PA
JEFF FEILER ROBESONIA

RICKY SNYDER LEBANON

STACEY GRIPPO ELVERSON PA

JOHN GRATER ZEIGLERVILLE PA
KYLE GOCKLEY

CHARLES BROADBELT IIHONEY BROOK
KASSIE KULP PERKIOMENVILLE PA
THOMAS HARHART  ELYSBURG PA

BOB ORMSBEE HARRISBURG PA
FRANK MAFFIDRE MONROWE TWP N.]J.
LEE ANN ORMSBEE HARRISBURG PA

JIM BUTLER PERKIOMENVILLE PA
BRANDON WENTZEL LALURELDALE PA
JAY FITTS DOUGLASVILLE PA
SCOTT SMITH BIRDSBORO PA

MATT MONTGOMERY COATESVILLE PA

ROB SNYDER SINKING SPRING PA
DAVE RASER OXFORD PA

DAVE SCIARRETTA HONEYBROOK PA
JOE MCLAUGHLIN POTTSTOWN PA
JASON KEMP ALLENTOWN PA
DAN SMITH SR DOUGLASVILLE PA
ADAM WERNER READING PA

6 STR 0
115X STR 0
168 STR 0
W140 STR 0
060 STR 0
1482 STR 0
M138 STR 0
X119 STR 0
E170 STR 0
X113 STR 0
H166 STR 0
727 STR 0
1483 STR 0
1280 STR 0
L134 STR 0
147V B3 0
1371 STR 0

LINDSEY HOLZMAN-HARODBESONIA PA

MICHAEL VANDENHEUYEXTON MD
RICKY SNYDER LEBANON

68 FIREBIRD 064

.027
90 MUSTANG .022
80 MALIBU .076
70 MAVERICK 125
75 NOVA 262
69 CAMARO .073

.015
93 MUSTANG 016
80 MALIBU 053
71 CHAVY NOVA 064
68 MUSTANG 218
72PLYMOUTH DUSTER 119
2016 DODGE CHALLENGER .060
2017 FORD foul -.396
70 FORD TORINOI .058
01 CAMARO .076
70 NOVA foul -.025
83 MALIBU foul -.095
62 IMPALA .004

67 CAMARO .092
1996 BUICK ROADMASTER 116
79 CORVETTE 069
68 MUSTANG .081
01 PONTIAC T/A .040
87 MUSTANG foul -.016
80 MALIBU foul -.003
70 BARRACUDA foul -.007

016
84 FORD LTD 007
70 PONTIAC GTO .050
80 MALIBU .057
71 CHARGER .002
79 MALIBU .084
81 EL CAMINO .018
89 MUSTANG 014
81 OLDS CUTLAS .007
2016 DODGE CHALLENGER .035

11.78

11.54
13.81

12.79
12.85

12.88
12.56

12.53
11.98

11.52
12.20

13.22
11.76

12.27
15.55

11.50
11.66

16.99
11.97

14.31

11.793

11.564
13.848

12.844
12.845

13.327
12.499

12.575
12.025

11.511
12.165

13.330
13.303

14.860
15.601

11.497
11.625

17.099
12.042

14.278

118.41

111.96
99.08

?23.91
103.44

102.32
105.95

109.29
110.13

116.81
107.56

89.26
100.37

71.22
91.13

116.58
117.11

82.23
112.61




191F STR o NATHAN BEIDEMAN PARKESBURG PA 86 MONTE CARLO 044 1192 11.942 111.08

831F STR o PHIL FEGER READING PA 14 MUSTANG GT 027  12.38 12.433 115.28
H198 STR o THOMAS HARHART  ELYSBURG PA 62 IMPALA 060  14.24 14.322 93.57
G184 STR o JOHN GRATER ZEIGLERVILLEPA 70 FORD TORINOI foul -009 11.50 11.311 119.58
2160 STR o CHARLES BROADBELT IHONEY BROOK 70 NOVA foul -.004 17.09 17.167 81.53
J121 STR o JILLIAN WEINREICH ~ SHREWSBURY PA foul -008 11.57 12.698 75.91
1288 STR o PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRINGS PA 80 MALIBU 011 11.51 11.693 99.91
1456 STR o TED MEYLE CHALFONT PA 60 CHEV 186 1151 11.541 114.94
HHHHHE ROUND 3 B s s s s e s s
147V B3 o MICHAEL VANDENHEUEEKTON MD 81 OLDS CUTLAS 035 11.76 11.799 108.96
WI140 STR o BRANDON WENTZEL LALURELDALEPA 01 PONTIAC T/A 075  11.63 11.613 107.98
X113 STR o DAVESCIARRETTA ~ HONEYBROOKPA 70 PONTIAC GTO 024 11.53 11.626 107.18
RI15 STR o BOB ORMSBEE HARRISBURG PA 67 CAMARO 021 11.63 11.773 110.25
115X STR o LEEANNORMSBEE  HARRISBURGPA 79 CORVETTE 029  12.15 12.280 109.02
X119 STR o ROBSNYDER SINKING SPRING PA 025 1256 12.699 94.61
1482 STR o SCOTT SMITH BIRDSBORO PA 80 MALIBU 014  11.70 11.714 113.03
I91F STR o NATHANBEIDEMAN PARKESBURGPA 86 MONTE CARLO 005 11.93 11.974 111.03
1280 STR o ADAM WERNER READING PA 81 EL CAMINO 027  12.04 12.118 112.59
Z160 STR o CHARLES BROADBELT IHONEY BROOK 70 NOVA foul -.157 17.16 17.182 80.71
H198 STR o THOMAS HARHART  ELYSBURG PA 62 IMPALA 021 14.30 14.365 87.73
1288 STR o PAUL WERNER SINKING SPRINGS PA 80 MALIBU 075  11.52 11.553 114.74
727 STR o ]ASON KEMP ALLENTOWNPA 71 CHARGER foul -.047 12.83 12.896 104.79

Single



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH
TOP BIKE Elimination Resuits 11/JUN/2018
i3 CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
HIEEEI ROUND 1 i R
1119 BIKE 7 ANDY DEMPSEY NARVON PA 12 SUZUKI BUSA 092 9.18 9,154 147.31
1976 BIKE 1s JEFF SANTIN SWEDESBORO NJ 13 HAYABUSA foul -.008 9.20 9246 150.25
30 BIKE 6 JOE STUEBNER HAMBURG PA ZX10 KAWASAKI .051 8.31 8.617 124.71
B81 BIKE 15 JAKE CARPENTER LEVITTOWN PA 143 13.60 14.642 96.76
1887 BIKE 4 AARON VITTORIN PENNSVILLE NJ 2014 ZX14R 029 8.80 8.899 136.19
Y133 BIKE 13 JEFF CESARI SOUTHAMPTON PA 99’ SUZUKI GSXR 079 8.02 8.415 151.68
173 BIKE 17 WAYNEPYFROM DENVER PA SUZUKI 094 9.07 9.077 142.12
Y132 BIKE 8 DEREK CESARI WARMINSTER PA 90’ KAWASAKI ZX11 .053 8.43 8.489 153.35
130H BIKE 12 SHANE HARTMAN MOHNTON PA 06 BUSA .001 9.04 9.066 152.42
1513 BIKE 3 KEITH ALESIN MOHNTON PA HD SPORTSER .041 10.48 10.486 120.01
1712 BIKE 10 CORY STUEBNER ORWIGSBURG PA foul -.011 8.36 8.308 157.43
128 BIKE 1 BRUCE GOCKLEY MOHNTON PA 08 BUSA foul -.023 8.75 8.759 153.54
1268 BIKE 14 KEVIN J TWARDOWSKI DOUGLASVILLEPA 08 KAWI ZX14 046 9.22 9.235 145.44
1581 BIKE 5 KYLE GOCKLEY MOHNTON PA BUSA .051 8.95 8.999 133.59
A184 BIKE 2 AUSTIN YOUNDT STEVENS PA 05 BUSA 017 8.91 9.100 124.63
1906 BIKE 11 RANDEE M GEARY DOUGLASVILE PA 21 SUZUKI GS500 262 13.13 13.317 94.05
B154 BIKE ¢ DANNY BOYER YORK PA 72 KAWI -7 021 934 9361 134.10
M136 BIKE 18 BRAD MCWILLIAMS HONEYBROOKPA 97 ARTIC CAT 077 11.46 11.521 113.54
i ROUND 2 :
B154 BIKE 9 DANNY BOYER YORK PA 72 KAWI ~7 039 936 9315 139.24
1268 BIKE 14 KEVIN ] TWARDOWSKI DOUGLASVILLEPA 08 KAWI ZX14 foul -.037 9.22 9.270 145.13
30 BIKE 6 JOE STUEBNER HAMBURG PA ZX10 KAWASAKI 092 832 8.378 152.99
A184 BIKE 2 AUSTIN YOUNDT STEVENS PA 05 BUSA foul -.004 891 8.969 150.46
1887 BIKE 4 AARON VITTORIN PENNSVILLE NJ 2014 ZX14R 020 8.80 8.918 135.20
173 BIKE 17 WAYNE PYFROM DENVER PA SUZUKI 060 9.07 9.295 139.16
130H BIKE 12 SHANE HARTMAN MOHNTON PA 06 BUSA 122 9.04 9.164 155.33
1119 BIKE 7 ANDY DEMPSEY NARVON PA 12 SUZUKI BUSA 005 9.15 9.140 143.95
1712 BIKE 10 CORY STUEBNER ORWIGSBURG PA 067 8.31 8.410 154.78
Single
ROUND 3 :izzimiiiniisimiiinssssaann: i
BIKE 4 AARON VITTORIN PENNSVILLE NJ 2014 ZX14R 005 8.80 8.869 151.41
BIKE 10 CORY STUEBNER ORWIGSBURG PA 032 8.38 8.428 153.9%
B154 BIKE s  DANNY BOYER YORK PA 72 KAWI ~7 .021 9.32  9.452 135.21
130H BIKE 12 SHANE HARTMAN MOHNTON PA 06 BUSA foul -.042 9.04 9.459 153.95




30 BIKE 6 JOESTUEBNER HAMBURG PA ZX10 KAWASAKI .049 8.34 11.070 67.84
Single



SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH

11/JUN/2018

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

" WINNERS of each pair appsar First

PN ROUND 18 i HHH R
1286 JR 6 KELSEY BRINCKMAN BOYERTOWN PA 05’ LIGHTING 004 7.95 7.922 8201
1249 JR 13 BRAYLON KUHN DOUGLASVILLEPA 16’ MIKE BOS 079 793 7.89 81.63
1207 JR 14 MATTHEW WITKOWSKIELVERSON PA 09 HALFSCALE .007 8.02 8.030 75.47
1066 JR 7 BENJAMIN SPOTTS DOUGLASVILLEPA 16’ HALESCALE 032 798 7.955 78.91
1148 JR 8  RICHIE FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA 13 MIKE BOSS foul -.008 7.90 7.779 83.55
1425 JR 1 ALAN MILES HONEY BROOK PA foul -.125 790 7.854 82.78
1334 JR 12 LEO CLINE PEN ARGYL PA 01 ALLSTAR 066 794 7932 8401
1237 JR 5 KATELYN KERSHNER NEW TRIPOLI PA 13 KEN’S CUSTOM 106 790 7.886 81.44
1901 JR 10 CHRIS SMOLENSKI PERKASIE PA 028 794 7944 81.35
1315 JR 3 PAIGE KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA 05 LIGHTNING 017 794 7972 80.94
1167 JR 9 JAMES PAYLOR NORTH EAST MD D016 790 7.975 81.07
1149 JR 2 BETHANY FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA MOTIVATIONAL foul -.029 7.91 7.918 77.79
120 JR 4 NATHAN HARDING MOHNTON PA 08’ HALFSCALE 041 7.90 7.879 83.80
1313 JR 11 C) KETTERER SELLERSVILLE PA 06 HALFSCALE 032 790 7875 83.07

HHHEEE ROUND 2 i - :
1167 JR 9 JAMES PAYLOR . . 8.005 78.18
1334 JR 12 LEO CLINE PEN ARGYL PA 01 ALLSTAR 106 7.93 7.951 83.44
1207 JR 14 MATTHEW WITKOWSKIELVERSON PA 09 HALFSCALE 049 8.00 8.081 76.79

120 JR 4 NATHAN HARDING MOHNTON PA 08’ HALFSCALE 143 790 7.914 82.89
1901 JR 10 CHRIS SMOLENSKI PERKASIE PA 018 795 7.956 82.51
1286 JR 6 KELSEY BRINCKMAN BOYERTOWN PA 05’ LIGHTING foul -.015 7.93 7.953 81.96
1148 JR 8  RICHIE FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA 13 MIKE BOSS 020 790 8.005 82.03

Single

s ROUND 33533 :
1148 JR 8  RICHIE FLUCK SELLERSVILLE PA
1901 JR 10 CHRIS SMOLENSKI PERKASIE PA

1207 JR 14 MATTHEW WITKOWSKIELVERSON PA 09 HALFSCALE 010 8.03 8.070 78.33
1167 JR 9 JAMES PAYLOR NORTH EAST MD 049 797 7959 79.74




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE 8TH

JR INTERMEDIATE Elimination Results

11/JUN/2018

ii7 CompuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN MOTOR

REACTION

D/

E.T.

MPH

1032
122

1916
110

1106
142

1914

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

:ROUND 1

DOT 4 BRENDAN COLLER

DOT 7 MICHAEL ARTIM

DOT 3 DANNY SPOTTS

DOT 6 SEAN KERSHNER

DOT 2 DILLON TAYLOR

DOT 5 REESERYAN

DOT 1 BOBBY PENNABAKER
Single

:ROUND 2 :iisizizasazaazzzaas:

DOT 2 DILLON TAYLOR

DOT 4 BRENDAN COLLER

DOT 3 DANNY SPOTTS

DOT 1 BOBBY PENNABAKER

(FINALS  ifiitiiiissssssscaoacaaa:

DOT 3 DANNY SPOTTS

DOT 2 DILLONTAYLOR

READING PA
GILBERTSVILLE

DOUGLASSVILLE PA
NEW TRIPOLI PA

MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT

SELLERSVILLE PA

MORGANTOWN PA 05 HALF 5 SCALE

MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT

READING PA

DOUGLASSVILLE PA
MORGANTOWN PA 05 HALF 5 SCALE

DOUGLASSVILLE PA

MOHNTON PA 2015 TAYLOR BUILT

.101
-.200

006
.081

144
375

.091

8.93
8.90

8.95
8.95

8.96
8.91

8.90

72.41
73.51

73.20
71.84

72.60
73.49

73.90

72,57
71.79

73.25
73.08

71.14
74.02




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE STH
JR NOVICE Elimination Results

iif Compulink StarTrak

11/JUN/2018

Single

1208 JR 1 LOGAN ANDERSON  YORK PA
183A JR 3 ANNA WILLINGS PENNSBURG PA

2004 HALF SCALE

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
H ROUND 1SS e T
183A JR 3 ANNA WILLINGS PENNSBURG PA 23 11.99 12.083 51.24
1026 JR 6 ELLA KERSHNER NEW TRIOLI PA foul -272 11.90 11.917 55.23
125 JR 2 GAVIN HILL .083 11.90 11.953 52.32
1028 JR 5 SETH KERSHNER NEW TRIPOLI PA foul -.014 12.00 12.953 40.59
1208 JR 1 LOGAN ANDERSON  YORK PA 2004 HALF SCALE 073  11.90 12.004 52.95
327G JR 4 JACKSON GREINER MANHEIM PA 123 1411 14011 46.69
i3 ROUND 2 e
183A )R 3 ANNA WILLINGS PENNSBURG PA . 12.00
125 JR 2 GAVINHILL 064 11.90
1208 JR 1 LOGAN ANDERSON  YORK PA 2004 HALF SCALE 013  11.98 12.002 52.45

032 11.97 12.039 52.49
foul -.054 12.10 12.199 51.38




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE 8STH

TREET Elimination Results 11/JUN/2018

# Clas Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

" WINNERS of each pair appear First

1517 JRST & DREW TEMPLIN WERNERSVILLEPA 61 CADILLAC 107 11.10 11.207 63.92
1263 JRST 3 TAYLOR ZAJAC MANHIEM PA 00 MUSTANG foul -.006 9.13 9.123 76.67
138 JRST 4 LAYLA GOCKLEY 87 CAMARO 123 9,10 9.119  76.30
155K JRST 7 KAELYN SCHOLLENBERGERBERTSVILLE PA 100 11.35 11.249 64.80
1979 5  OLIVIA MOWDAY PA 1979 FORD MUSTANG 087 10.25 10.228 67.82
1284 JRST 2 NICHOLAS BEALER DOUGLASVILLEPA 78’ EL CAMINO foul BROKE

1652 JRST 1+ LUKE KAROL MOHNTON PA 94’ CHEROKEE 023 996 9.951 70.33

Single

HIHIHHIE ROUND 2 i i :
138 JRST 4 LAYLA GOCKLEY 87 CAMARO 127 9412 9127 7331
1979 5 OLIVIAMOWDAY  PA 1979 FORD MUSTANG 181 10.22 10.313  67.12

1652 JRST 1 LUKE KAROL MOHNTON PA 94’ CHEROKEE 091 994 9999 69.85
1517 JRST 6 DREW TEMPLIN WERNERSVILLEPA 61 CADILLAC 097 1117 11.127 63.26




SUNOCO E.T. SERIES JUNE 8TH

TROPHY Elimination Results 11/JUN/2018
o fatianias £t CompuLink. SerTea

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

HIHEE ROUND 1 s s st e T
120 TRO o HUNTER ZAJAC MANHEIM PA 87 MONTE CARLO 107 12,13 12,091 112.16
501 TRO o JASONBRINKMAN  BOYERTOWNPA 15 DODGE RAM 237 16.00 15.651 82.11

1047T TRO o 118 13.25 13.166 106.70
1982 TRO o BARRET ERENIUS PERKASIE foul -131 15.28 15.315 91.45
509 TRO o ALSTELLA MANAHAWKIN N] 13 CHALLENGER foul -011 1422 14.424 93.27
902A TRO o BRIANFRYBERGER  RENHOLDS PA 2000 DODGE NEON foul -313 18.00 18.155 77.27
2723 TRO o ZACHARY RATTLE CANSGOTHAMPTON PA 63 BELVEDERE 042 13.18 13.249 97.39
900 TRO o VICTORSANTIAGO WEST LAWN PA 1992 DAKOTA 109 14.30 14.305 95.62
1581 TRO o GORDON LEWIS 1984 VETTE 114 1460 14.795 90.13
115 TRO o JOHN LIPPINCOTT 2000 DODGE  DODGE 392 17.39 17.340 78.97

2723 TRO ¢ 63 BELVEDERE
120 TRO o HUNTER ZAJAC MANHEIM PA 87 MONTE CARLO foul -.038 12.16 12.429 111.07
509 TRO o ALSTELLA MANAHAWKIN N] 13 CHALLENGER 013 14.20 14.460 93.78

1581 TRO o GORDON LEWIS 1984 VETTE 133 14.72 14.651 87.18




